7.2
(.283)
1.8
(.071)
1.8
(.071)
3.6
(.142)

Ref.
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
Typ.
(MHz)
RDC
(mΩ)
Irms
Max.
(A)
Isat
Typ.
(A)(µH) Tol. %
SRU1038-1R5Y 1.5 ± 30 14 7.96 65.0 5.2 7.20 7.00
SRU1038-2R2Y 2.2 ± 30 12 7.96 55.0 7.7 6.80 6.50
SRU1038-2R5Y 2.5 ± 30 12 7.96 50.0 12.5 6.10 6.00
SRU1038-3R5Y 3.5 ± 30 14 7.96 24.0 11.5 5.50 5.50
SRU1038-3R8Y 3.8 ± 30 14 7.96 35.0 15.0 5.50 5.50
SRU1038-5R0Y 5.0 ± 30 12 7.96 30.0 14.5 4.60 4.80
SRU1038-5R2Y 5.2 ± 30 12 7.96 30.0 22.0 4.60 4.80
SRU1038-6R2Y 6.2 ± 30 12 7.96 25.0 16.5 4.00 4.20
SRU1038-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 13 7.96 36.0 35.0 3.90 4.00
SRU1038-8R2Y 8.2 ± 30 12 7.96 22.0 32.0 3.80 3.90
SRU1038-100Y 10.0 ± 30 24 7.96 20.0 25.0 3.80 3.60
SRU1038-150Y 15.0 ± 30 24 2.52 16.0 37.0 2.80 2.70
SRU1038-220Y 22.0 ± 30 20 2.52 12.0 55.8 2.20 2.30
SRU1038-270Y 27.0 ± 30 22 2.52 11.0 78.0 1.85 1.90
SRU1038-330Y 33.0 ± 30 22 2.52 10.0 86.0 1.80 1.80
SRU1038-470Y 47.0 ± 30 22 2.52 8.0 121.0 1.65 1.60
SRU1038-680Y 68.0 ± 30 24 2.52 7.0 166.0 1.10 1.30
SRU1038-101Y 100.0 ± 30 24 0.796 6.0 220.0 1.30 1.10
SRU1038-151Y 150.0 ± 30 20 0.796 5.0 358.0 0.90 0.80
SRU1038-221Y 220.0 ± 30 22 0.796 4.0 565.0 0.65 0.65
SRU1038-331Y 330.0 ± 30 20 0.796 3.0 773.0 0.55 0.52
General Specifi cations
Core ....................Ferrite DR and RI core
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal ....................................Ag/Ni/Sn